UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

First Merit List Admission 2025

BS Medical Lab Technology(Evening)

Sr# Form# Category Student Name

1 21041

2 23957

3 22037

4 21435

5 22337

6 21184

7 22651

8 22652

Open
Merit

Open
Merit

Open
Merit

Open
Merit

Open
Merit

Open
Merit

Open
Merit

Open
Merit

Danyal Irfan

Ali Mehdi

Tanawash Jalal

Sajeela Kousar

Wajiha Rafique

Abdullah
Khurshid

Zumra Hanif

Sadaf Imtiaz

Father Name

Muhammad Irfankhan

Mukhtarali

Muhammadijalal
Hussain

Muhammad
Zafarigbal

Muhammadrafique

Muhammadkhurshid

Muhammadhanif

Imtiazkhan

Admission Program Gender

BS Medical Lab Technology
S O: BS Medical Lab
Technology(Evening)

BS Forensic Sciences
S O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human
Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T O
BS Medical Lab
Technology(Evening)

BS Medical Lab Technology
S O: BS Medical Lab
Technology(Evening)

Pharm-D Self
Finance(Evening)
S O: BS Medical Lab
Technology(Evening)

BS Medical Lab Technology
S O: Doctor of Physiotherapy T
O: BS Medical Lab
Technology(Evening)

BS Medical Lab Technology
S O: BS Medical Lab
Technology(Evening)

BS Medical Lab Technology
S O: BS Medical Lab
Technology(Evening)

BS Medical Lab Technology
S O: BS Medical Lab
Technology(Evening)

n

Domicile

Poonch

Toba Tek
Singh

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

Poonch

SSC

™M OM

1100 851

1100 735

1100 658

1100 630

1100 673

1100 694

1100

506

1100 538

50%

38.68

33.41

29.91

28.64

30.59

31.55

23.00

24.45

HSSC

TM OM 50%

1200

1100

1200

1100

1100

1200

1200

1200

728

646

745

694

589

597

711

669

30.33

29.36

31.04

31.55

26.77

24.88

29.63

27.88

Merit(100)

69.02

62.77

60.95

60.18

57.36

56.42

52.63

52.33

Merit
Status

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Merit

On Metrit



SSC HSSC

- - . Merit
Sr# Form# Category Student Name Father Name Admission Program Gender Domicile Merit(100)
TM OM 50% T.M OM 50% Status
BS Medical Lab Technology
Open S 0: BS Medical Lab
9 20636 P Ibtasam Shehzad ~ Shehzadul Hag edee M Poonch 1100 561 2550 1200 604 2517 50,67  On Merit
Merit Technology(Evening) T O: Doctor
of Physiotherapy
Note:

Admission Committee

1. DSA
2.
3.

* Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.

* Due date for the fee is 20-22 October 2025 in DSA Office

e Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric, Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC)
* |In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.

* Error and omission are excepted






