



UNIVERSITY OF POONCH RAWALAKOT

First Merit List Admission 2025

BS Medical Lab Technology(Evening)

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
1	21041	Open Merit	Danyal Irfan	Muhammad Irfankhan	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS Medical Lab Technology(Evening)	M	Poonch	1100	851	38.68	1200	728	30.33	69.02	On Merit
2	23957	Open Merit	Ali Mehdi	Mukhtarali	BS Forensic Sciences S O: B.Sc. (Hons.) Human Nutrition & Dietetics (HND) T O: BS Medical Lab Technology(Evening)	M		1100	735	33.41	1100	646	29.36	62.77	On Merit
3	22037	Open Merit	Tanawash Jalal	Muhammadjalal Hussain	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS Medical Lab Technology(Evening)	F		1100	658	29.91	1200	745	31.04	60.95	On Merit
4	21435	Open Merit	Sajeela Kousar	Muhammad Zafariqbal	Pharm-D Self Finance(Evening) S O: BS Medical Lab Technology(Evening)	F	Toba Tek Singh	1100	630	28.64	1100	694	31.55	60.18	On Merit
5	22337	Open Merit	Wajiha Rafique	Muhammadrufique	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: Doctor of Physiotherapy T O: BS Medical Lab Technology(Evening)	F	Poonch	1100	673	30.59	1100	589	26.77	57.36	On Merit
6	21184	Open Merit	Abdullah Khurshid	Muhammadkhurshid	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS Medical Lab Technology(Evening)	M	Poonch	1100	694	31.55	1200	597	24.88	56.42	On Merit
7	22651	Open Merit	Zumra Hanif	Muhammadhanif	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS Medical Lab Technology(Evening)	F	Poonch	1100	506	23.00	1200	711	29.63	52.63	On Merit
8	22652	Open Merit	Sadaf Imtiaz	Imtiazkhan	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS Medical Lab Technology(Evening)	F	Poonch	1100	538	24.45	1200	669	27.88	52.33	On Merit

Sr#	Form#	Category	Student Name	Father Name	Admission Program	Gender	Domicile	SSC			HSSC			Merit(100)	Merit Status
								T.M	O.M	50%	T.M	O.M	50%		
9	20636	Open Merit	Ibtasam Shehzad	Shehzadul Haq	BS Medical Lab Technology S O: BS Medical Lab Technology(Evening) T O: Doctor of Physiotherapy	M	Poonch	1100	561	25.50	1200	604	25.17	50.67	On Merit

Note:

Admission Committee

1. _____

DSA _____

2. _____

3. _____

- Name in Merit list doesn't ensure the admission confirmation.
- Due date for the fee is 20-22 October 2025 in DSA Office
- Applicants on Merit in Merit list shall bring their original documents (Metric , Fsc ,Domicile, CNIC)
- In DAE Category preference will be given to AJK Nationals.
- Error and omission are excepted

